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HR 2679
PREEMIE Reauthorization Act

Congress: 112 (2011–2013, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Health
Introduced: Jul 28, 2011
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.  (Aug 1, 2011) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/112th-congress/house-bill/2679 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Eshoo, Anna G. [D-CA-14] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: CA   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (63 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN Jul 28, 2011

Rep. Lance, Leonard [R-NJ-7] R · NJ Jul 28, 2011

Rep. Speier, Jackie [D-CA-12] D · CA Aug 1, 2011

Rep. Moran, James P. [D-VA-8] D · VA Sep 7, 2011

Rep. Rangel, Charles B. [D-NY-15] D · NY Sep 7, 2011

Rep. Schakowsky, Janice D. [D-IL-9] D · IL Sep 7, 2011

Rep. Lofgren, Zoe [D-CA-16] D · CA Sep 12, 2011

Rep. Yarmuth, John A. [D-KY-3] D · KY Sep 12, 2011

Rep. Scott, David [D-GA-13] D · GA Sep 13, 2011

Rep. Farr, Sam [D-CA-17] D · CA Sep 20, 2011

Rep. Tierney, John F. [D-MA-6] D · MA Sep 23, 2011

Rep. Young, Don [R-AK-At Large] R · AK Sep 23, 2011

Rep. Lowey, Nita M. [D-NY-18] D · NY Sep 29, 2011

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Oct 3, 2011

Rep. Green, Gene [D-TX-29] D · TX Oct 12, 2011

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-3] D · MA Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Stark, Fortney Pete [D-CA-13] D · CA Oct 14, 2011

Rep. Carnahan, Russ [D-MO-3] D · MO Oct 25, 2011

Rep. Jones, Walter B., Jr. [R-NC-3] R · NC Oct 25, 2011

Rep. Maloney, Carolyn B. [D-NY-14] D · NY Oct 25, 2011

Rep. Pingree, Chellie [D-ME-1] D · ME Oct 25, 2011

Rep. Roybal-Allard, Lucille [D-CA-34] D · CA Oct 25, 2011

Rep. Burgess, Michael C. [R-TX-26] R · TX Oct 31, 2011

Rep. Cicilline, David N. [D-RI-1] D · RI Oct 31, 2011

Rep. Latham, Tom [R-IA-4] R · IA Oct 31, 2011

Rep. Peters, Gary C. [D-MI-9] D · MI Oct 31, 2011

Rep. Towns, Edolphus [D-NY-10] D · NY Oct 31, 2011

Rep. Boswell, Leonard L. [D-IA-3] D · IA Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Connolly, Gerald E. [D-VA-11] D · VA Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Jackson, Jesse L., Jr. [D-IL-2] D · IL Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Carson, Andre [D-IN-7] D · IN Nov 14, 2011

Rep. Lujan, Ben Ray [D-NM-3] D · NM Nov 14, 2011

Rep. McCaul, Michael T. [R-TX-10] R · TX Nov 14, 2011

Rep. McCollum, Betty [D-MN-4] D · MN Nov 14, 2011

Rep. Meeks, Gregory W. [D-NY-6] D · NY Nov 14, 2011

Rep. Slaughter, Louise McIntosh [D-NY-28] D · NY Nov 14, 2011

Rep. Tonko, Paul [D-NY-21] D · NY Nov 14, 2011

Rep. Welch, Peter [D-VT-At Large] D · VT Nov 14, 2011

Del. Christensen, Donna M. [D-VI-At Large] D · VI Nov 17, 2011

Rep. Hanabusa, Colleen W. [D-HI-1] D · HI Dec 19, 2011

Rep. Baldwin, Tammy [D-WI-2] D · WI Jan 18, 2012
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Moore, Gwen [D-WI-4] D · WI Jan 18, 2012

Rep. Woolsey, Lynn C. [D-CA-6] D · CA Jan 18, 2012

Rep. Hirono, Mazie K. [D-HI-2] D · HI Jan 23, 2012

Rep. Ross, Mike [D-AR-4] D · AR Jan 23, 2012

Rep. Blumenauer, Earl [D-OR-3] D · OR Jan 31, 2012

Rep. Doyle, Michael F. [D-PA-14] D · PA Feb 6, 2012

Rep. Payne, Donald M. [D-NJ-10] D · NJ Feb 8, 2012

Rep. Inslee, Jay [D-WA-1] D · WA Feb 13, 2012

Rep. DeGette, Diana [D-CO-1] D · CO Feb 14, 2012

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-9] D · CA Feb 16, 2012

Rep. Doggett, Lloyd [D-TX-25] D · TX Mar 19, 2012

Rep. Dingell, John D. [D-MI-15] D · MI Mar 26, 2012

Rep. Thompson, Mike [D-CA-1] D · CA Mar 26, 2012

Rep. Lipinski, Daniel [D-IL-3] D · IL Apr 25, 2012

Rep. Price, David E. [D-NC-4] D · NC Apr 25, 2012

Rep. Capps, Lois [D-CA-23] D · CA May 7, 2012

Rep. Matsui, Doris O. [D-CA-5] D · CA May 8, 2012

Rep. Andrews, Robert E. [D-NJ-1] D · NJ Nov 15, 2012

Rep. Davis, Susan A. [D-CA-53] D · CA Nov 15, 2012

Rep. Gonzalez, Charles A. [D-TX-20] D · TX Nov 15, 2012

Rep. Waters, Maxine [D-CA-35] D · CA Nov 15, 2012

Rep. Guthrie, Brett [R-KY-2] R · KY Nov 16, 2012

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Energy and Commerce Committee House Referred to Aug 1, 2011

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Health

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

112 S 1440 Identical bill Dec 19, 2012: Message on House action received in Senate and at desk: House amendments to Senate
bill.
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Summary  (as of Jul 28, 2011) 

Prematurity Research Expansion and Education for Mothers who deliver Infants Early Reauthorization Act or the

PREEMIE Reauthorization Act - Amends the Public Health Service Act to require the Secretary of Health and Human

Services (HHS), acting through the Director of the National Institutes of Health (NIH), to expand, intensify, and coordinate

NIH activities with respect to research on the causes of preterm labor and delivery, tools to detect, prevent, or reduce

prevalence of preterm labor and delivery, and the care and treatment of preterm infants.

Establishes within NIH a multicenter clinical program to investigate problems in clinical obstetrics, improve the care and

outcomes of neonates, and enhance the understanding of DNA and proteins as they relate to the underlying processes

that lead to preterm birth.

Requires the Director to award grants for planning, establishing, improving, and providing basic operating support for

transdisciplinary research centers for prematurity.

Requires the Secretary, acting through the Surgeon General, to establish and implement a national science-based

provider and consumer education campaign on promoting healthy pregnancies and preventing preterm birth.

Reauthorizes provisions related to research on prematurity and preterm births and sets forth specific areas for such

research.

Requires the Director of the Office for the Advancement of Telehealth to award grants to establish demonstration projects

for: (1) obstetrical services for high risk women of child bearing age remotely using telehealth; and (2) educational

activities regarding risk factors for preterm birth.

Expands a demonstration project to inform health care providers and the public and improve treatment and outcome for

babies born preterm.

Requires the Secretary to establish the Advisory Committee on Infant Mortality.

Requires a study on hospital readmissions of preterm births.

Actions Timeline

Aug 1, 2011: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
Jul 28, 2011: Introduced in House
Jul 28, 2011: Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce.
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